HATERIAL CEVIEWED AT CL V HEADQUARTERS BY

HOUSE SELECT COUNTTIES ON ASSASSINATIONS STAFF MEMBERS

•							•	130	
FILE TITE	LE/NUMBER,	/volume:	HERNA	CODEZ Sa	nchez,	Carlo	s Eduardo)	
			C-831	73					
	• • • •	., .			,				
•	•	•			,				
•			May 1	960 thre	ouch Au	cust 1	1972		
INCLUSIVE	_		CI		3.00				. /
CUSTODIA	. DOIT/I.OC	ATION:			,		·		
,		•	ROOM:		•	_ `	1		
DELETIONS	IF ANY:		Non	e		· · ·		·	
						es S			
	·	-		* * . *				***	· ·

DATE	DATE		EVILVED.		1		STGNATUR LEWING O	EFICIAL	. ,
RECEIVED	RETURNED		(PRINT N	4.4.	1	A	N C	10	1
5-7-8	3-15-78	S Jo	retter	Klackera	1	10 8.16	Hurle	steren	ic 7
2 5 JUL 1978	7/25/78	Ca	lmel		K	etay	Valmer	<u> </u>	
9.25 31 JULY 18	1/21/28	BEIS	PALM	ER	6	lan	Palmer	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
3/0/2/18	113111-1								
	<u> </u>						,		
					-	,			,
					-		<u> </u>		
	·		1 1/2 1/2 to			<u> </u>	·		
	gartar a garte.								
9							The state of		
	. ·	. ;						·, ·	
				•	1				,
,									

NO DUCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OR REMOVED FROM THIS FILE.

SOB BACORDS CAN

Lugum milely	•			T note			
	APFROVAL	WORK RECORD		23. may 0)	par	**************************************	
83173		101 40.	78755	- 217-1	26	AM il	6ZE /252
			DATE OF BIRTH	Uctober 193	1		vana, Cuba
HERNANDEZ S	anchez,	Carlos Eduar	. i	October 177		UCONYW	
SALCHEZ,	Eduardo,	aka Bates					
	CHECK /	INITIALS	DATE	3 4 3	CHECK N	2076	10
	b\$6	Swo_	News of 1		1	3 June 6	0 WH/4/C
PRQ I	- V-W	1	1	1	11	10.	
	-	1			est	13 Dice	7
PRO 11	V	(Bus	16 Nove)	P.O.A.	Reins	LIBRONG	1 why Co-
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	4, 1			12.			1.11
1		(6.30)	-21/ 12				
CHEEN 101011	NI	Mike	Mayles				
LIST	*	18	and the second		/	fapr. 62	WEW
				0.4			200
TRACES	nr				· · · · · ·	V	
	and a province of the state of	19 mar 18					
	P.		3. 2. 5. 5. S.		4		
TRACES	-			P.C.S.A.	· · ·		-
gr.					•		
	111) Pad	(Stow)	31 Mayles		14,		
TRACES .	- Fred						
			ada				
5.0.	NR	Tobeaser	26 may 60	P.P.A.			
INDICES	(PCA orl	(Quin	& Tueled	PROP. APP.		7	
1.5	(10st sve	(2) (m)	ada				1. 18 Table
FBI	NIC	Tolreassa	3 June 60.	C.N.C.		N. S. V.	
INDICES	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			-	.,,	* 7	1. 美国高温
ORAL NOTICE	100	/	1.1 18.0	CCD/NC	San San	* 1	200 P. 200
S.O. NVESTIGATION				NOTIFIED			
		Le satisfie		COMPLETED			
WRITTEN -	/	1	102061	TECHNICAL	13		工工艺术
S.O.	V	WW	HOP.	INTERROGATION	- ;		
ASE OFFICER		· V -					The same of the sa
ASE OFFICER	Joseph	Piccolo	ŧ	Sh/h/c	abu -	· w/.	3996
		MENTS			CO	MENTS:	<u>, i jako jet</u>
				8-14-6		1 - 1	沙域等级流行
		E land	19 1 2 1 2 1 3 1	15 No. 18 No. 18	A Section	1 30	The State of the S
a di Tili Apartegonificion		The second secon	- And a state of the same	-			The state of the s
			••	*			k
			-				
		-1			. 0	- 1 - 1	
12. 40				11			
				-			
		,	, , , ,		- 100		
							
*			,	• 1/2			
					_	1	

Contract	REPLY REQUESTED DATE 11 Aug 72 pm						
SPEED LETTER CONT.	X VES NO C - 83173 /201- 278755						
TO WEL/COD	FROM: CI/OA Paul Marine, 2B11, x1886						
SUBJECT: HERNANDEZ Sanches, Carlos Eduard	do 🕏						
(1) A review of CI/OA records reflects that S							
to TFN; OA dated h Apr. 62 (A	sk inform CI/OA by						
reply whether this case is still active, or cancel and retire its folder.	whether CI/OA may						
	Lee Elanan Pa						
ACTU	SOCOLO DOS IN SIGNATURE						
REPLY	14 Aug 72						
FROM: LUHCOS. SUBJECT: Hermando Secondo C	a Can Eugine n						
(1) Case is: a. Active () Circle one: 6SC, CS	CANCELLOD COOK IN SECURITY						
b. Inactive (X)	1 5 AUG 1972						
(2) CI/OA may/mayboot cancel and retire Su	bject file.						
O shows to show whe sign	Mira G Brine						
RETURN TO ORIC	SIGNATURE						

5-67 1831

USE PREVIOUS

	но. 83173	
MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, TFM		
Operational Approval is hereby	granted in the case of	WHA?E/2523
dated 10 November 1961 .	for the purpose specific	ed in your request

This Approval is based upon evaluation of information available to this Office, and is granted under authority contained in CSI and CSI-F 10-5.

/s/ Thomas Carroll, Jr.

.CI/OPERATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT DIVISION

Date: 4 April 1962 1mh

Distribution: Orig. to Addressee 1 to Files

SECRET

7-10 124 use Pacvious cottions.

ſ.		-		INST	RUCTIO	N SHEF	T		40	دم	6:	2	S 3	1	73
										7.			0 -		
	EXPE	DITE CES:	DAT	ε.			SET U	FOR	FB1		c				
SET UP FOR	1	OA			SP INQUI	ay"	GOY'T N. CH	USE	:	7					
Ϋ́	ISSUE	ChEst	TICH	AL APP	ROVAL				REQUEST "	GREEN	LIST*		's 1		:
	issut	PROVI	SION	AL OPE	RATIONAL	APPROVA	,		REQUEST R	ESULT	S STAFF	0 001	SIER REVI		
	EXTEND	POA	FOR		DA	YS UNTIL			REVIEW ST	AFF/D	COLLATE	RAL I	NFORMAT 10	N	
-	REINST	ATE P	OA F	08	DA	TS UNTIL		-	REQUEST R				SECURITY		DIVISION-
	FORWA	PD AT	TACHM	ENT TO	DIVISIO	Ň .			REVIEW OF	stcn	RITY OF	ICE F	EPORT AT	CI/OA	1,01
	FORBA	b at	PACHH	ENT TO	SECURIT	· office			REVIEW OF	SECU	RITY OF	ICE C	ONCURRENT	MEMO	AT CI/OA
2.7	CANCE!	PER	DIVI	SION M	EMO DATE	D1,		·	REVIEW OF	.FB1	REPORT A	T C1/	OA		
1.5	CANCEL (See	PER	C1/0	A (Not	ice to d	ivision)			REQUEST R	CVIE	OF ATT	ACHED	REFERENCE		1.
	REQUES	TRI	TRAC	ES .				V	one 6	eli	dele	il			
	REQUES	T F05	OPE	RATION	AL AND D	1 V.1 S I ON A	L TRACES		TICKLE				-		
	REQUES	T FO	FIE	LD TRA	CES			ý	MOTICE		FIRST	ž %.	SECOND		THIRD AND
	REQUES	7		PRQ I		PRO 11			OTHER						
REMAR	RS														
						• •			*						
								•	•		7				
						-	•					٠.		,	
				÷		٠. :	E-	: •						•	
								y 1				5. No. 4			
		:			•					•	8.0	* .	•		
			•					,							
					:		:								
										1 6			, 'S		
*	re .				7	i,				7	· ·	٠,	1		
,	٠.				,			•	4		1	//	5		1 2
				12.1	•			_				_			

FORM TANK

SECRET

{21

chrom Robert Man William Call Control

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, CI/OA

FROM

: Deputy Director of Security (Investigations and Operational Support)

SUBJECT

: C-83173 #217 126

- 1. Reference is made to your memorandum dated 20 November 1961 requesting an appropriate investigation of Subject in connection with his use under an Operational Approval as a PM Agent in Cuba by WH/4.
- The enclosed information is furnished as an aid in determining whether or not the Subject should be used in the proposed capacity.
- 3. In view of the certification set forth in your request, no CIA files other than those of the Office of Security have been searched in connection with this case. It is assumed that all pertinent information concerning the Subject has been furnished pursuant to the provisions of Clandestine Services Instruction No. 10-5 and Clandestine Services Instruction Field No. 10-5.
- 4. This memorandum pertains only to this proposed assignment. It is requested that this office be informed of your decision in this case. The enclosed material should be returned in a scaled envelope marked for the attention of the undersigned when it has served its purpose.

FOR THE DIRECTOR OF SECURITY:

Victor H. Maite

Enclosures:

Name Check Rpt. dtd. 13 Feb. 1962 LCFLUTTER Rpt.

S-E-C-R-E-T

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, CI/OA

FROM

: Deputy Director of Security (Investigations and

Operational Support)

SUBJECT

: c-83173 \$217 126

1. Reference is made to your memorandum dated 20 November 1961 requesting an appropriate investigation of Subject in connection with his use under an Operational Approval as a FM Agent in Cuba by HH/4.

- 2. The enclosed information is furnished as an aid in determining whether or not the Subject should be used in the proposed capacity.
- 3. In view of the certification set forth in your request, no CIA files other than those of the Office of Security have been searched in connection with this case. It is assumed that all pertinent information concerning the Subject has been furnished pursuant to the provisions of Clandestine Services Instruction No. 10-5 and Clandestine Services Instruction Field No. 10-5.
- 4. This memorandum pertains only to this proposed assignment. It is requested that this office be informed of your decision in this case. The enclosed material should be returned in a sealed envelope marked for the attention of the undersigned when it has served its purpose.

FOR THE DITECTOR OF SECURITY:

Victor R. White

Enclosures: Name Check Rot. &td. 13 Feb. 1962 LCFLUTTER Rot.

S-E-C-R-E-T

7217 126



OFFICE OF SECURITY

Support Division

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION

This data is the property of the Office of Security and should be returned when it has served its purpose. In existence or contents must not be disclosed except to CIA Headquarters Scall Officers duretly concerned. This material shall not be reproduced in any manner urbanuewer without the prior approval of the Office of Security.

CONSISTING OF

NAME CHECK REPORT

13 Feb. 1962 #217 126 OA/ID/3 AGENCY RESULTS:

FBI NIC

ONI NR

ACSI NR

I&N SA

File #217 126

13 March 1962

GENERAL:

At Miami, Florida

The records in the District Office, Immigration and Naturalization Service, 3915 Biscyane Boulevard, which were checked on 12 March 1962, were found to contain file #A-12 437 215 pertaining to one Carlos HERNANDEZ (Sanchez), who arrived in the United States at Miami, Florida on 23 February 1961. The file shows that this person was born on 15 October 1939 at Havana, Cuba; that he was a Cuban national; that he formerly resided at Calle 10 #460, Vedado, Havana, Cuba; that he expected to reside at 1551 Pennsylvania Avenue, Miami Beach, Florida; that his normal occupation was student; that he was single and that he could not return to Cuba for "political" reasons. He was paroled into the United States on an indefinite basis under Section 212 (d)(5) of the Nationality Act.

On 11 September 1961, the fingerprints of this person were submitted by the Immigration and Naturalization Service to the Headquarters of the Federal Bureau of Investigation in Mashington, D. C. and a reply was received stating that no prior arrest data was located.

CREDIT:

The records of the Credit Bureau of Greater Miami, 160 N. E. 4th. Street, which were checked on 12 March 1962, were found to contain no record in the name of the SUBJECT.

POLICE:

The records of the Miami Police Department and of the Dade County Public Safety Department, which were checked on 5 March 1952, were found to contain no record in the name of the SUBJECT.

FHH/eph

-12ECRET

Received interests.

Sec. 25.23

No. 272] was afformed a polygraph test on 29 May 1960. Testing was conducted in the Anglish language.

The test civered couldered cirity questions checking Subject's bone fixes, valuerability to tradimit, possible Communist sympathics, possible intelligence background or connections, and overall trutt-falmess of biographic statements. Specific questions covering possible engagement in homosexual activities were included during testing subsequent to simissions by Subject that he, at use 17-18, reared homosexual tendencies.

RESULTS

Analysis of the test indicates to apparent attempts at deception by Subject to the relevant test questions. Subject does not appear to have a builty engaged in any noncessual acts. There were no responses indicative to deception regarding bomoremal activity.

John M. Breu 08/IRD

. SEC	RET				
INSTRUCTION SHEET	21 much 6- C-83173				
SET IP 7	C9. b. 0. v.				
EXPEDITE DATE	EXPEDITE DATE FB1 INDICES:				
SET UP DA SP INQUIRY GOV'T N. CHE	USE : AREA:				
ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	REQUEST "GREEN LIST"				
ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	REQUEST RESULTS STAFF/O DOSSIER REVIEW				
EXTEND POA FOR DAYS UNTIL	BEVIEW STAFF/D COLLATERAL INFORMATION				
REINSTATE POA FOR DAYS UNTIL	REQUEST RESULTS TECH. SECURITY DIVISION OFFICE				
FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO DIVISION	REVIEW OF SECURITY OFFICE REPORT AT CI/OA				
FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO SECURITY OFFICE	REVIEW OF SECURITY OFFICE CONCURRENT MEMO AT CI/OA				
CANCEL PER DIVISION MEMO DATED: (No notice to division)	REVIEW OF FBE REPORT AT CE/OA				
CANCEL PER C1/OA (Notice to division) (See "Remarks" for season)	REQUEST REVIEW OF ATTACHED REFERENCE				
REQUEST DI TRACES	rite				
REQUEST FOR OPERATIONAL AND DIVISIONAL TRACES	Vicale fer Gapil 62				
REQUEST FOR FIELD TRACES	NOTICE FIRST SECOND THIRD AND				
REQUEST PRQ 1 PRQ 11	OTHER				
July to get 5.0	report from X: 19480				
	Lyr.				

FORM 707 HAS PRESIDED SELTION

SECRET

1153

	200	25.		
g-m-y-i-i-	SEC	KE I	L DATE :	CASE NO.
	INSTRUCTION SHEET		277el.62	
T	O Processing Branch: TAKE ACTION INDICA (Always check "Remains	TED	BELOW ON SUBJECT CASE s" for limitations or	details)
	SET UP FOR POAT CEMPEDITE S.O. INDICES ERP	€D1	TE. FB1 INDICES	
	SET UP FOR: OA CSA PCSA STAFF TYPE "A" STAFF	TÝP	E "9" PROP APP SP ING	DERY GOY'T N. CHE
	ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROVAL		REQUEST HI TRACES	
	ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL		REQUEST OPERATIONAL & DIVISE	ON TRACES
•	EXTEND POA FOR DAYS UNTIL		REQUEST FIELD TRACES	
	REINSTATE POR FOR DAYS UNTIL		REQUEST PRO I PRO	
	CHECK FOR S.O. INDICES FREE INDICES		REQUEST ADDITIONAL BIOGRAPHIC	C DATA
	FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO DIVISION		REQUEST "GREEN LIST"	
	FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO SECURITY OFFICE		REQUEST RESULTS STAFF "0" DO	
	PREPARE CANCELLATION FORM (Soo "Remarks" for Reason)		REQUEST RESULTS TECH INTERRO	GATION FROM:
	SEND TO RIVARCHIVES		PREPARE MEMO RE "EXPIRED" PO	
	PREPARE INDEX CARD FOR NAME(S) LISTED BELOW		PREPARE COPIES OF ATTACHES	FOR USE AS BELOW
	FILE		NOTICES ST ST ST	SHO & FINAL
1	TICRLE PURI 13 march 62		OTHER	
	See if you con and he said we could many day. They are	m	Topassen	review

SECRET .

					OILC !					
		R INVESTI			NAME CH	ECK	0	20 Ho	61 pro	
10 : De	puty	Director o	of Secur	ity			1	POJECT		
		CI/Operati								•
FROM : C:	itel,	oi/Operati and Suppor	onal App	fon				•		
. [9		· number	C DIVIS	1011						
1.	3173									
	0.					*****	_			* •
2	17126	· · · ·								
		YPE OF REQUES	Ť				S. METH	OD OF HAN	DLING	
FEG . X CO		spec. tho.		CNC		1271	0174			146
1. INDICES BESULT	S REQUE	STED BY			:		4. FBI C	HECK REQU	ESTED	1
				•	BY (Date)) ,			•	
S. AREA OF SUBJEC	7'8 ACE	I Charles at T	••••		<u> </u>				· ·	
			, ,				· · · .			
6. USE OF STRUCT	L/Cub	1		•				 	14.	
	Leent		,					• •		
		HOT TO REVEAL	LINTEREST	QF	1	8. COVE	SUGGES	FD F09 18	VESTIGATI	`` <u> </u>
D. 3. 67169401		CIA		E REMATES		07710			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FCIAL
					07858				**********	
			. 1	. RESULTS	OF TRACES			2.44		
TELD TRACES	-	; ;				•				
	<u>tiva</u>		<u> </u>	·						
I TRACES						•	• .		,	T INITIATED
IVISION TRACES		· · · · · ·		·		<u></u>			783	1 10
ILAIDICH INNEEZ						,				
O. ATTACHMENTS	1	O-PART	OTHER;					· · · ·		
2. REWARES	 -					 				
				-						•
		•			•	••		•		
	-	•		•						
		. •								
,	•		•					•		
	-			÷.			-			
					,	÷.	٠.			-
	•				,				•	
				. ,					·	4,
		•			•	•	• • •	• *		, -
				Pa.		1.	•			
				. *		7	. •		• •	
	,		·	• •		*				'
								•		
	*,			•		•	1			
					ムノ	40 40	11	-		7
•	. 1					4	10.			11.
				/		1.00	I L	MIL	Eli,	XT.
						-	3		. 6	/ .
						:				ı
						•				- 1
·										
									- 47	1176

PROVISIO.	HAL OPERAT	IONAL APPROV	AL	
MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief,		NUMBER		
		83173		•
冠Vt/Cuba		SUBJECT		
	· ·	1		
ATIN:		AHHAZK	(2523	
		REFERENCE	Your Memora	ndum, Dated
		10 Names	mbar 1961	· .
	•			,
A Provisional Operational A as set forth below.				
A Provisional Operational A authority, on a temporary basis, granted in an Operational Approviased, however, only on prelimin ject to a further final review w	al unless	ise of an ind otherwise speaking	iividual as t eciried by C	he authority I/OA. It is
Pull is reinstated for			-	
PuA is reinstated for a peri-	od of 90 d	ays, until 1	6 February 1	902.
		.•		
,			1	
	•	- :	1	
			, ,	
•			•	
			1.	
			Ţ <u> </u>	-
	•			•
	•	:	1	
	: .	1		
				e e e e e
	=			
	·			
	-	1		
To process the Operational A-	l A foregran	.33 4		
To process the Operational Apparts I and II) must be submitted	Be soon or	trr informati	on (complete	d PRV
(6) months from this date. An Ope	rational I	inneckel mili	follow	than six
Threstigation is completed and uno	in the rece	int of fofic	Cootes DDA	District of
and it - cancellation must be ream	ested if u	ise of Subjects	t by interes	festant.
visions ceases.	World	2 /	Of Lincoles	7/1
			roll,	Str
	APPROVAL		:	A**
AY		: .	DATE	
OPERATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT D	IVISION	16 novembe	r 1961 par	,

			DATE CASE NO.
	INSTRUCTION SHEET		16 No-61 C-83173
	se: 🗸 .		EXPEDITE DATE
	EXPEDITE DATE		FBI INDICES:
SE' (IP FO	CA SP INQUIAN EGA, L ME	USE ARE	A:
	ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	<u> </u>	REQUEST "CREEN LIST"
	ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL		REQUEST RESULTS STAFF/D DOSSIER REVIEW
	EXTEND POR FOR . DAYS UNTIL		REVIEW STAFF/D COLLAVERAL INFORMATION
V	REINSTATE POA FOR GO DAYS UNTIL 16 7662		REQUEST RESULTS TECH. SECURITY DIVISION OFFICE
	FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO DIVISION	_	REVIEW OF SECURITY OFFICE REPORT AT CI/OA
,	FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO SECURITY OFFICE		REVIEW OF SECURITY OFFICE CONCURRENT MEMO AT CI/OA
:	CANCEL PER DIVISION MEMO DATEDI (No notice to division)	-	REVIEW OF FS1 REPORT AT C1/OA
٠,٠	CANCEL PER CI/OA (Notice to division) (See "Reserbe" for resson)	_	REQUEST REVIEW OF ATTACHED REFERENCE
	REQUEST RI TRACES	1	enews/4 meno w/PRR 4
	REQUEST FOR OPERATIONAL AND DIVISIONAL TRACES	·	TICKLE THIRD A
	REQUEST FOR FIELD TRACES		NOTICE FIRST SECOND FINAL
	REQUEST PRQ 1	~	ОТНЕЯ
EWA.	RKS		
. ? . i.,	Use: PM Agens		
٠.٠		:	
÷.		3	
•			
			N
			Southelle
			SIENATURE

SUBJECT: (Common)							
2/02 Stra Sye -				aan 13. November 1961			
O: (Officer designation, room number, and	0	ATE	OFFICER'S	COMMENTS (Number each comment to show from white to whom. Draw a line across column after each commer			
1.	ESCENTO	DEPRAYED					
CI/OA Attn: Nr. Ko	ler						
.							
	,						
		÷.					
			•				
			-				
and the same							
	- "	, '	•				
		•					

10 November 1961

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, CI/OA

: Mr. Drew Kohler

: AMHAZE 2523, C-83173

Attached for your retention is one copy of Subject's PRQ

Part II.

Attachment: As stated

Distribution: Original & 1 - Addressee

AJA/non.

PERSONAL RECORD QUESTIONNAIRE PART IL - OPERATIONAL INFORMATION

PRO NO. UF6A 2621 C15PATC+ 40. 311661

- This form must be filled in by the case officer or eppropriate authority on the basis of the best available in-formation...It is not to be shown to the subject.

 Normatly: hesdquarters will be unable to issue an approval unless requester formishes or serve to all questions
- Normally: hesiquatiers will be unable to issue an approval unless requester fermishes inserve to ell questions in FRV perts I and II. Nosever, in an energency provisional approval may be obtained by complying with the applicable provisions of FR 10-213, paragraphs 40, 8, 12b and 22d. Thereafter the usual method to ducument or complete the case must be followed as set ferth in FR 10-213. Three (3) completed comiss of FRV part i fincluding copy in subject's handwriting, if possible, and two (2) completed comiss of this form must be sent to headquarters as soon as possible.

 Data acquired later must be sent to headquarters in PRV format in two (2) copies. Fill in all items, if information obtainable. If item not applicable write "NA." If additional space required for item, use reverse side of page keyed to appropriate item number.

83173

2. PSEUDONYM

SECTION 1

CONTACT AND DEVELOPHENT

1. INDICATE NOW, WHEN, WHERE, WHY, AND BY WHOM SUBJECT WAS FIRST CONTACTED OR DEVELOPED.

Author was Clast recentited by Estal for PM training Acout April 1980.

INDICATE SHETHER SUBJECT COULD DE TURNED OVER QUICKLY AND IN A SECURE MANNER TO LAY RESPONSIBLE CASE OFFICER FOR

HANDLING. IF SO, INDICATE TO BUGH. Tubject can be twomed ever it may respective case of ther with cone fide consection with sulfaces also did on the cutte.

LIST OTHER CASE OFFICERS WHO HAVE HANDLED SUBJECT OR WHOM HE RINGES OR HAS KNOWN. GIVE NAMES BY

Entitle so "diety in the"

Theodore Wilesthid to make once"

Carold B. Admissions "re or rox"

Compiliate Plantitle as "Fotors"

Compile to Simple so "Fotor"

Alson Ti film of or "Fotor"

Arving Caulos as "Eso"

201- 278755

7-59 10503 436 PREVIOUS COLTROWS.

MOTIVATION AND CONTROL SECTION 11 ESTIMATE SUBJECT'S MOTIVATION, .. (Be detailed, if possible cite evidence. Do not use stock coment such as subject is mosty and by reach timery a first to literate his normalism is a collection to the normalism to the section type. The many continuates is subject to

grate dism.

2. INDICATE SHAT; CONTROL, RF MY, "EXISTS OVER THE SUBJECT. (If no control, or if there is a lock of eval control explain.)

control is lighted to subjects desire to participate in an action weigh is this base if himsile supported. I got a is some remotery con rol.

SECTION III

COVER

1. COVER USED BY SUBJECT AND CASE OFFICER IN THEIR MEETINGS.

Subject upt in direct contact with this case officer:

2. COVER USED BY SUBJECT IN OBTAINING HIS INFORMATION AND IN CONTACTING HIS INFORMANTS.

3. INDICATE SERVICE FOR BHICH SUBJECT THINKS HE (Will work) (I a working).

KUBARX

SECTION IV

INTELLIGENCE CONNECTIONS AND TRAINING

mone known.

2. LIST CTHER INDIVIDUALS (Agents, relatives, friends) WHO KNOW OF SUBJECT'S PRESENT INTELLIGENCE ACTIVITIES.

Unknown, from bly depents and belatives as well as trainees who (were with him in the training camps prior to 17 moril 1961.

3. EXPLAIN ANY TRAINING SUBJECT HAS HAD IN CLANDESTINE OPERATIONS.

Full series of RM courses - from Raider and guarilla cps to. maritime and airbreps.

SECTION V

COLLABORATION POTENTIAL-

1. INDICATE OTHER FOREIGN POWER SUBJECT WOULD BE MOST LINELY TO COLLABORATE WITH BECAUSE OF HIS IDEOLOGY OF PAST ASSOCIATIONS. EXPLAIN.

hone hoown.

一付き おかをファブ

SECRET SECTION VI OPERATIONAL USE - CONTACT 1. If SUBJECT HAS BEEN USED ON CONTENTED BELONE, INDICATE ACTIVITY IN BRICH HE ONS ENGAGED AND THE TYPE OF INFOR-MATION HE ASS FURNISHED. Constructed of the 2. INDICATE HCO AND FROM SHOW SUBJECT OBTAINS INFORMATION. 3. INDICATE WAT HAS BEEN TOLD SUBJECT AS TO THE DISPOSITION OF INFORMATION OF FURNISHES. 4. DETAIL SUBJECT'S PROPOSED FE OR CE TOPE USE OR DUTIES. "Minited FI queies diving waver light out Dak dission in clemoestine and guarillaroga PSST Kis. S. DETAIL SUBJECT'S PROPOSED PP-PM TYPE USE CA DUTIES. Very little PP type for excessive Si, Laging Stor surply, organization training, factics and supuniques for classisative and guerille, as well as raider and sarotals top within Squass. SECTION VII PROPOSED LIMISON OR OPERATIONAL ACTIVITY 1. DETAIL SUBJECT'S PROPOSED LINISON TYPE CONTACT OR OPERATIONAL USE: A. WHERE SUBJECT IS AN OFFICIAL MEMBER OF A FOREIGN GOVERNMENT: B. WHERE SUBJECT IS AN OFFICIAL MEMBER OF AN ODVOKE REENCY: SECTION VILL -AGENCY RELATIONSHIP WITH SUBJECT EXPLAIN NATURE OF AGENCY RELATIONSHIP BITH SUBJECT: I.E. TRAINEE, OPPOSITE NUMBER: REMUMERATION, IF ANY! AGENCY PERSONNEL RIDGE TO SUBJECT.

SECRET .

crainne and reduces then a fer ejects incan by tone uses.

	SECRET .		
SECTION IX .	QUALIFICATIONS FOR OTHER	OPERATIONS .	
I. INDICATE SPECIAL ABILITIES, TO	ALENTS. OR GUALIFICATIONS POSSESSE	O BY SUPJECT ONICH COULD	CONCELVABLY BE OF VALUE
5.3	Software Committee Software	and an a strainer	or well as for
equoial ability t	Sold ale en l'imaner	Car Commission	
	g and the second of the second	r e r en al desagnatur de dans recon	
SECTION X	COPRETRENTS		
I. IF IT IS PROPOSED TO PAY SUBJECTIONS OF STREET	ECT A REGULAR SALARY, INDICATE THE METHOD, SPECIFY AND GIVE DETAILS.	WEEKLY AMOUNT. IF PAYMEN	T TO BE WADE IN EXCHANG
			. *
enplace is seriff	paid (200 whithly.		•
	,		
2. EXPLAIN ANY PROVISES, OTHERSES of subject and family.)	EE NOT COVERED PEREIN, MADE TO SUB	JECT. (Example: Cympitmen	ts regarding evacuation
Hone Known to this will be pessedio i operations in 1981	s one officer. It is a his family a on his in White.	miersteed that heiligies of d	is salary uring mis
	<u> </u>	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SECTION XI	CE AND SECURITY		. D. D. D. C. L. L.
I INDICATE THE FIELD AGENCIES AN	D FIELD FILES WITH WHICH SUBJECT"	S NAME HAS BEEN CHECKED AN	THE RESULIS.
Local ODENVY - no	erds information		
*	a gar ya awas wa dawa sa sa sa sa Ma		•
vannus on tunas man	<u> </u>		
2. INDICATE OTHER INVESTIGATIVE M	EASURES TAKEN TO VERIFY BIOGRAPHIC	AL INFORMATION FURNISHED	BY SUBJECT.
 Repreted precessing 	ig by ALBARA departagh	ts PM and Pa ton	ds to
verify biographics	I in restice furnish	ed by subject.	
	IONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL OR OPER		PPROVAL OBTAINED
PROVAL FOR SUBJECT'S USE HAS BE	EEN PREVIOUSLY OBTAINED.		PPROVAL OBIAINED
	PCA grante:	d.	
S. EVALUATE SUBJECT'S CHARACTER.	RELIABILITY AND SECURITY, CITING E	VIDENCE WHERE POSSIBLE.	•
end, has carsed the nationality and ba	d for socult year und in respect and record ekground he is unusual tuda. We is believed teratu (trainae.	end tiog. Pulside My deiet, reserv	ering bis red and the
6. EXPLAIN ANY SITUATION OR INDISC	CRETION IN WHICH SUBJECT MAY HAVE	BEEN INVOLVED WHICH MUST	BE EVALUATED FROM A .
CE/OPERATIONAL SECURITY VIEWPOI	NT.		A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF
worse known to this	case officer.		
SECTION XII	SUBJECT'S PERSONAL HADI	ITS	
1. USE OF LIGUDR, DRUGS: GAMBLING			

were income to this case officer.

SECRET SECTION XIII AVOCATIONAL INTERESTS . INDICATE SUBJECT'S HOBBIES OF INTEREST IN SPORTS, MUSIC, ETC. Auto rscing, Jule and scarpshooting. SECTION XIV ·· GENERAL INDICATE SHETHER SUBJECT'S LANGUAGE ABILITIES AND OTHER CHARACTERISTICS. ARE SUCH AS HE COULD PASS AS A NATIVE OF A COUNTRY OR REGION OTHER THAN HIS CON. EXPLAIM. None obserwed. INDICATE BHETHER INFORMATION IN PRO. PARTS I AND II WAS OBTAINED BY RESEARCH. CLANDESTINE ASSESSMENT, FILES.-CORRESPONDENCE OR OTHER MEANS. Feles and plandestine assessment. 3. IF OTHER THAN ROUTINE ACTION IS REQUIRED. IF AND WHEN TERMINATION OF SUBJECT IS EFFECTED, PLEASE EXPLAIN. 800 pera, 435, supray . None known to this ease officer. SECTION XV EMERGENCY CONDITIONS RECONTACT ARRANGEMENTS I- GIVE FULL DETAILS T.E. RECOMMITION SIGNALS. S/B: WHERE COULD CONTACT BE MADE: WHAT BONA FIDES COULD INDIVIDUAL MAKING CONTACT USE? No direct contact plan in existence. Contact could be made by any case officer presenting sufficent bone fides showing connection with any of the gase officers named in para 3 Section I. SECTION XVI MISCELLAMEOUS OPERATIONAL DATA AND REMARKS

SECRET

. . --

Karali K. Apmaya

SIGNATURE OF APPROPRIATE SENIOR OFFICER

ۍ ٠٠٠ ت

≥ • - 'هو

NOV 1961

2 3 5 C 3 8 C

sulfaction of the current of man and the consequences The processing of these cases will now interest is represent.

THERMS CARROLL, JP. CETTER, CZ/CK

PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL

MEMCRANDUM FOR: Chief. My Caba - Jos Piecolo

"("21° 0-83173

SUBJECT

EXHABITI Sanobas, Carlos Eduardo

REFERENCE: Your Memorandum, Dated

A Provisional Operational Approval is granted for the use of this Subject as set forth below.

A Provisional Operational Approval issued by CI Staff grants the same authority, on a temperary basis, for the use of an individual as the authority granted in an Operational Approval unless otherwise specified by CI/OA. It is based, however, only on preliminary file checks and investigation and is subject to a further final review when all investigation is completed.

POA extended for 150 days until 3 June 1961.

To process the Operational Approval, full information (completed PRQ Parts I and II) must be submitted as soon as possible and not later than six (6) months from this date. An Operational Approval will follow when all investigation is completed and upon the receipt of satisfactory PRQ Parts I and II. Cancellation must be requested if use of Subject by interested Divisions ceases.

ULLE CHURCH APPROVA

KOANE

PERATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT DIVISION

13 Page 1960

DATE

doa l

. 4 125 DEC "ACTIONS COLVEDNS.

SECRET

(+)

SECRET CASE NO. INSTRUCTION SHEET 13 Des Co (1.83) 73 Processing Branch: TAXE ACTION INDICATED BELOW ON SURVECT CASE (Always check "Remarks" for limitations or details) DEMPEDITE S.O. INDICES DERPEGITE PRI INDICES OA CSA PCSA STAFF TERE "A" DETAFF TYPE "D" PROP APP SP INQUIRY CON'T N. CHE ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROVAL REQUEST RE TRACES REQUEST OPERATIONAL & DIVISION TRACES EXTEND POR FOR 180 DAYS UNTEL 3 Jame 61 REQUEST FIELD TRACES REQUEST PRO 1 PRO 11 CHECK FOR S.O. LINDICES DEBT EXDICES REQUEST ADDITIONAL BIOGRAPHIC DATA. FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO DIVISION REQUEST "GREEN LIST" FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO SECURITY OFFICE REQUEST RESULTS STAFF "D" DOSSIER REVIEW PREPARE CANCELLATION FORM (See "Remarks" for Resson) REQUEST RESULTS TECH INTERROGATION FROM: DIVISION SEND TO REFARCHIVES PREPARE MEMO RE "EXPIRED" POA PREPARE INDEX CARD FOR NAME(S) LISTED SELOW PREPARE --- COPIES OF ATTACHED FOR USE AS RELOW NOTICE: 197 DEND DEND A FINAL REMARKS

> Ste Weller SIGNATURE

7.58 707 use receious continues.

SECRET

(21)

SECRET INSTRUCTION SHEET 13 Ded 60 C-83173 16 Processing Branch: TAKE ACTION INDICATED BELOW ON SUBJECT CASE
(Always check "Remarks" for limitations or details) 557 .. FOR POA: DESPEDITE S.O. INDICES DERPEDITE FOI INDICES SET LP FOR: CA CSR PCSA STAFF TYPE "A" STAFF TYPE "B" PROP APP SP INQUIRY GOV'T N. CHK ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROVAL REQUEST RE TRACES ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL REQUEST OPERATIONAL & DIVISION TRACES EXTEND POR FOR 180 DAVE UNTIL 3 June 61 REQUEST FIELD TRACES DAYS UNTIL REQUEST PRO 1 PRO 11 CHECK FOR S.O. DINDICES DEBI INDICES REQUEST ADDITIONAL BIOGRAPHIC DATA FORBARD ATTACHMENT TO DIVISION REQUEST "GREEN LIST" FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO SECURITY OFFICE REQUEST RESULTS STAFF "D" DOSSIER REVIEW PREPARE CANCELLATION FORW (See "Remarks" for Reason) REQUEST RESULTS TECH INTERROGATION FROM: SEND TO REFARCHINES PREPARE MEMO RE "EXPIRED" POA PREPARE INDEX CARC FOR NAME(S) LISTED BELOW PREPARE --- COPIES OF ATTACHED FOR USE AS BELOW FILE ST ST SAND STENAL TICKLE FOR:

SECRET

(21)

7-58 707 use ******* *******

Office Memorandum . United states government

TO : Chief, CI/OA

DATE: 9 JUN 1968

FROM

Deputy Director of Security (Investigations and Operational Support)

SUBJECT:

C-83173 #217126

1. Reference is made to your memorandum dated 23 May 1960 wherein Provisional Operational Approval interest, only, was indicated for possible use of Subject for contact, assessment and LCFLUTTER under Projects PACADRE and JMARC at Cuba.

- 2. The Office of Security indices were searched in the Subject's name and revealed no record. The FBI has conducted no investigation on the Subject. A member of your office was telephonically advised of the above on 26 May 1960 and 2 June 1960, respectively.
- 3. No further action is contemplated by this office unless otherwise requested by you.

FOR THE DIRECTOR OF SECURITY:

for Pred H. Hall

5 JUN 1960

Chica, CI/CA

Deputy Director of Security (Investigations and Operational Support)

C-83173 #217126

- l. Reference is made to your memorandum dated 23 May 1960 wherein Provisional Operational Approval interest, only, was indicated for possible use of Subject for contact, assessment and LCFLUTTER under Projects FMCADRE and JMARC at Cuba.
- 2. The Office of Security indices were searched in the Subject's name and revealed no record. The FBI has conducted no investigation on the Subject. A member of your office was telephonically advised of the above on 26 May 1960 and 2 June 1960, respectively.
- 3. No further action is contemplated by this office unless otherwise requested by you.

FOR THE DIRECTOR OF SECURITY:

Fred H. Fall

SECRET PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL MEHORANDUM FOR: Chie:', WH/L/Cuba Attn: Joseph Ficcolo C-83173 1031607 Carlos Eduardo HERNANDEZ Sanches REFERENCE: Your Memorandum, Dated 23 Kay 1960 A Provisional Operational Approval is granted for the use of this Subject as set forth below. A Frovisional Operational Approval issued by CI Staff grants the same authority, on a temporary basis, for the use of an individual as the authority granted in an Operational Approval unless otherwise specified by CI/OA. It is based, however, only on preliminary file checks and investigation and is sublect to a further final review when all investigation is completed.

To process the Operational Approval, full information (completed PRQ Parts I and II) must be submitted as soon as possible and not later than six (6) months from this date. An Operational Approval will follow when all investigation is completed and upon the receipt of satisfactory PRG Parts I and II. Cancellation must be requested visions ceases.

APPROVAL DATE CI/OPERATICNAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT DIVISION

7.59 125 use Previous corrious.

· ·	- 0111	• •		
INSTRUCTION SHEET		. 3 Timeles	C-83/23	
10 Processing Branch: TAKE ACTION INDIC (Always check "Re	ATE mar	D RELOW ON SUBJECT CASE ks" for limitations or d	etails)	
SET UP FOR POA: EXPEDITE S.O. INDICES E	XPEC	HTE FRE INDICES.		
SET UP FOR: OA CSA PCSA STAFF TYPE "A" STAF	F. 7Y	PE "8" PROP APP SP INQUI	INY GOV'T N. CHK	
ISSUE SPERATIONAL APPROVAL		REQUEST RE IMACES		
ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL		REQUEST OPERATIONAL & DIVISION	TRACES	
EXTEND POA FOR DAYS UNTIL	Ŀ	REQUEST FIELD TRACES		
REINSTATE POA FOR DAYS UNTIE		REQUEST PRO I PRO I.	•	
CHECK FOR S.O. DINDICES DESI INDICES.		REQUEST ADD! FROMAL BIOGRAPHIC	TATA	
FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO DIVISION		REQUEST. "GREEN LIST"		
FORBARD ATTACHMENT TO SECURITY OFFICE		REQUEST RESULTS STAFF "D" DOSSIER REVIEW		
PRIPARE CANCELLATION FORM (See "Remarks" for Remain)	L	REQUEST RESULTS TECH INTERROGATION OFFICE DIVI		
SEND TO REFARCHIVES		PREPARE MEMO RE "EXPIRED" POA	-	
PREPARE INDEX CARD FOR NAME (5) LISTED BELOW.		PREPARE - COPIES OF ATTACHED F	OR USE AS BELOW	
FILE		NOTICE: ST ST ST	39D & FINAL	
TICKLE FOR:	4	OTHER		
[POA granted [Please phone)		•	
[Plene phone	C	10		
Mr. Peccelo noty				
6. Jeurs 60 ad	4	Jeolle	Ple	
		SIGNATURE		

10 . 727	uty Director	STIGATION AND (C	OR) NAME CHECK	PATE OF CO TEST
enden				" Softer W
FROM A TIE	e, ci/care.	ome mproval 1	701-970	
	and Suppor	t-Division -		
Ċ				
SUBJECT :		83173		
· · ·				
	. TYPE OF REQUEST			
obja	SPEC. THO.	i cos:		ETHOO OF HANDLING
I. INDICES RESULTS RE		1 6.05.	ENPEDITE	POUTING
			4. F. BY (D410)	OF CHECK REQUESTED
AREA THE SUBJECT S	ASSEGNMENT	1 613	27 Hay 60	
. USE OF SUBJECT		H 1		
· Ase or Súglest		544 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
contocts a	क्षेत्रकारामें सार्	LEFLUTTER		<u> </u>
U. S. GOYERNOERY				GESTED FOR INVESTIGATION
	2 000	see gewonen	OFFICIAL	COMMERCENT
-		9. RESULTS	OF TRACES	-
ELD TRACES	-	2. 1000013	RACE 3	
will fed.				
TRACES		*		GREEN LIST INITIA
ATTACHMENTS	P#9-PART 2			ves n
PACAL	RE - Jeust		· .·	
FICAL	RE - Just			
FRCAL	RE - FREC			
PRO	RE - Just			
PROM	ME - Jugg	())	PO	
PROM	RE - Jugg	Company and the Company of the Compa	P. O.	A.
PRCAL	RE - Jugo	Company and an annual and an annual and an annual and an annual and an an an annual and an	*	
PRCAL	RE - Free		P. O.	
PRCAL	RE - Free		*	
PRCAL	RE - FRE		EXPER	
PRCAL	RE - FRE		*	
PRCAL	RE - FRE		EXPER	
PRCAI	RE - FRE		EXPER	
PRCAI	RE - FRE		EXPER	
PRCAI	RE - FREE		EXPER	
PRCAI			EXPER	
PRCA	THE - FREE		EXPER	
PRCA	RE - FREE		EXPER	
PRCA			EXPER	
PRCA			EXPER	
PRCA	RE - FREE		EXPER	
PRCA	RE - FREE		EXPER	

£

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OUTIN	G AND	RECOR	U Sheet
SUBJECT: (Ophonai)		1 - 7.		
FROM. WH/4 J. S. Piccolo	P	,		DATE 23 1745 1365
TO: (Officer designation, room stumber, and	. 0/	ATE	OFFICER'S	COMMENTS (Number each comment to show from who
building)	RECEIVED	FORWARDED	INITIALS.	to whom. Draw a fine across column other each comment
CI/OA Attn: KCHLER 1414 J Bldg.				
2.		,		
4			· . · .	
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.	•		٠ ,	
9.				
10.				
11.			· .	
12.	,			
3.	·			
4.			· · ·	
5.			7.	

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OR INVESTIGATIVE	ACTION DATE
Submit (hand carry) 1 enpy of this form to CI;	00.11
TO: CI/Operational Approval and Support Divi-	sion FROM:
	JMARC
	WH/4 2011 Barton
SUBJECT: 17	220 1507
(710) HERNANDEZ Sanchez, Carlos Eduardo	
CRYPTONYM, PSEUDCHYM, AKA OR ALIASES Eduardo SANCHEZ	CI/OA FILE NO.
Batea ···	RI 201 FILE NO.
Da Goa	
	SO FILE NO.
TYPE ACTI	ON REQUESTED
T PAOVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	PROVISIONAL PROPRIETARY APPROVAL
OPERATIONA' APPROVAL	PROPRIETARY APPROVAL
PROVISIONAL COVERT-SECURITY APPROVAL	COVERT NAME CHECK
COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL	SPECIAL INQUIRY (SO field investigation)
COVERT USE OF INDIVIDU	<u> </u>
	USE. PLEASE COMPLY WITH SECTION 64. FR 10-215.
SPECIFIC AREA OF USE	
4	
Cuba	
The second of th	•
704 . 1 .	A HAND E MAY AMAZIN TO E
PM cadre.	B
A LANGE CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE	
	•
8	
	INC. COURT
INVESTIGAT	minimum i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
IS OR WILL SUBJECT BE AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMEN	
IS OR WILL SUBJECT BE AWARE OF CIA INTEREST I	
NOICATE SPECIAL LIMITATIONS OR COVERAGE DESIRED IN THE SEC	CURITY OFFICE INVESTIGATION
Mona	
Hone.	
	rages and the second
FINO INVESTIGATION OUTSIDE CIA. EXPLAIN FULLY	
PRO AND GREEN	LIST STATUS
PRO 1. OR EQUIVALENT, IN (2) COPIES ATTACHED	PRO 11 WILL BE FORWARDED
PRO II. OR EQUIVALENT. IN (1) COPY ATTACHED	X GREEN LIST ATTACHED. NO: 101014
	TRACES
NO RECORD	- 'NO INFORMATION OF VALUE X WILL BE FORWARDED
DEROGATORY INFORMATION ATTACHED, WITH EVALUATION	NOT INITIATED (Explanation)
RI TRACES (Derogatory Information	The state of the s
NO RECORD RECORD	NON-DEROGATORY DEROGATORY
DIVISION TRACES (Derogatory Infor	
NO RECORD RECORD	WON- DEROGATORY DERUGATORY
	SIGNATURE OF BRANCH CHIEF
8. 0 1	Valley 1
11 17 6 . 1	
Joseph S. Piccolo 3996	Jacob D. Esterling. C/WH/A

- 1. Nome: Carles Eduardo HERMANDEZ Sanchez
- 2. Aliases: Eduardo SANCHEZ used as "war name" during the revolution and in the MRP.

 Batea nickname used by friends.
- 3. DOS: 15 October 1939 in Havana
- A. Parents: Father: Carlos Luis HERFAFDEZ Meireles, retired lawyer.
 Resides in Hollywood, Fla.
 Mother: Amparo SANCHEZ Oyarsun, housewife. Resides in
 Hollywood, Fla.
- 5. Present Address: 1410 S. E. Brickell Ave., Kiami.
- 6. Permanent Address: Calle 10 #440 esq. 221, Vedado, Havana.
- 7. Education: 2nd year of Commercical Sciences at Univ. of Villamueva 1957-58 then to Univ. of Havana 1959 where was in 1st year of same major.
- 8. Foreign Languages: English (M-M-M)
- 9. Military Experience: No actual experience, however experience in clandestinity since belonged to various groups in Havana. Familiar with machine guns and rifles (trademarks given) and somewhat with pistols and revolvers.
- Special qualifications for PM use: Judo (Rlack Belt of First Class won various championships; five years; instructor of judo)
- 10. Employement: 1. Real estate salesman in Isle of Pines, 2 mo. 1958.
 - Worked in Public Accounting firm in Havana for 1½ mo. in June 1959. (Both times to repay loans owed to friends).
 - Although subject does not so state he currently acts as body-guard and right-hand man to RIFGO.
 Accompanied him on proj. trip throughout Latin America.
- 11. Political Affiliations:

Present: Hember of MRP (Movimiento de Pecoperacion Revolucionaria)
Past: Member of LAR (Legion de Accion Revolucionaria),
Secret revol-organization which founded and commanded
by Manuel F. APTIME. A Catholic organization.
Member of Comision Revolucionaria de la Universidad
Catholica de Villnueva. Contacts with the 26th of
July and the Revolutionary Directorate during the
revolution (often worked together).

- 12. Financial Status: Since subject is a minor, everything is in his father's name.
- 13. CI Comments:

 Communist Party (see attachment/1) Intelligence Service of Cuba (see attachment #2)
- 14. FI Comments: None
- 15. CA Comments: None
- 16. Special Remarks: Can probably provide much more CI information on other individuals.

ATTACHMENT #1

Members of Communist Party: (Divided into two groups - the old and the new.)

Old Members:

MATINELLO, Juan: Fourier and chief of the Party. An individual of good position, he entered the Farty out of frustration. He has been to the Soviet Union several times and is one of the big intellectuals of America (continent).

ORDOXI: Principal figure in the party's first days. Was even a member of the Comintern in the US R. At the moment he is very much in the shadows and does not appear in anything official, but it is well-known that behird the scenes he is an important figure.

LAZARO Pena: Leader of the workers (C.T.C.) during Patista reign, and "Delivered" them to the dictator. It is said that it is he who actually marioulates David SALVADOR.

BLAS, Roca: Minister w/o portfolio during the first term of Betista.
Communist from the beginning.

RODAIGUEZ, Carlos Rafael: Fumber 1 Communist intellectual of Cuba. He is a newer Communist than the others so far mentioned, having joined in late 1936 or early 1939. He is the counsellor of Fidel and Che. He has a document which allows him to enter any government office he chooses.

Ker rembers:

CASTRO, Raul: Chief of the Armed Forces.

GUEVARA, Che: Director of the BANCO KACICNAL.

SABDINAS, Lalo: Chief of the Tiendas del Pueblo.

GARCIA, Calixto: Military Chief of Criente.

ESCALOFA, Defunidio: Military Chief of Pinar del Rio.

FUNEZ, Jimenez: Director of INFA.

SAPTOS, Pinos: Chief of the economists of IRPA.

SARTOS, Rios: Chief of Agriculture of IFRA.

MEDR'A, Gualdo: Member of the RFA Directorate.

CIES FUEGO, Osmani: Brother of Camila. Communist since his university days. He is Mirister of Public Works. His wife is also a Communist.

3 2 3 2 2 2 7

ESPIN, Vilma: Communist wille of Raul CASTRO.

FEFRAFDEZ, Omer: Director of Customs. Completely sold to Communism.

MARCH, Aleida: Wife of Che GUEPAPA.

del VALIE, Sergio: Chief of Air Force; "man of confidence" of Raul CASTPO.

QUEVARA, Alfredo: Director of the Instituto del Cine.

MEN'DOZA, Capitan: Chief of IT'PA in Camaguey.

PINEIRO, Comardante: Directs Raul C4 TROEs personal secret service organization. Right-hand man of Raul.

VALDOS, Remito: Chief of Cuben G-2.

ATTACHMENT #2

Cuban Intelligence Services

- CREWS, Education: G-2. Infiltrated by OCR Group (MRr) and provides us with information.
- FAMI, Jose: 21 years of age. Nember of the A.C.U. (Accem Catolica Universitaria). However, he feels very closed in there. It is felt that he might be an informant and hence is being surveilled by the A.C.U.
- de la COMMERCION, Octavio (Tavito): 23 years of age, fought in the Second East Front "Frank PAICS, and was a lieutenant. A good person. but according to most recent reports there is some suspicion.
- IAPDA, Alberto: "Communist" who was a member of the Caballeros de Colon (Catholic organization) and who at the moment acts like a Communist. This individual lives a block from my home (in 21 almost at the corner of 14). He tried to steal my pistol on the grounds that he was of the G-2. I talked to him about the rural commandos w/o knowing that he was a Communist. It is possible that he gave a report to the Farty based on his conversations with me. He is an individual of second category who I believe is capable of doing anything to rise in the ranks or to get shead.
- DIAZ, Commandante Roul Arguelles: Chief of the D. I. E. (Department of Rebel Investigation). I had various indirect contacts with him during the revolution. I want to say here that he was the person who get me released from jail and then I was able to leave Cuba (see page 9, #37 of the questionaire).
- PINERO, Comandante: See attachment #1. (Chief Paul's Personal Secret Service).
- VALDOS, Ramito: See attachment #1 (Chief G-2).